DTPM(Digital Thermopile Module)
Specification
Page 1 of 17
   Version 1.5    2020-01-02
 비접촉 온도 측정
 방사율 조절 가능
 IR refresh rate : 2Hz
 High Accuracy

 가전기기
 지능형 온도 제어 시스템
▶ Ordering Guide
DTPM△△△
DS ratio
11 1:1
81 8:1
151 15:1
DTPM(Digital Thermopile Module)
Specification
Page 2 of 17
   Version 1.5    2020-01-02
▶ Absolute Maximum Ratings
      - Supply voltage : 3.5V
      - Operating Temperature Range : -20℃ ~ 70℃
      - Storage Temperature Range : -40℃ ~ 85℃
     위 조건을 넘어서게 되면 제품의 수명을 보장할 수 없습니다.
     반드시 아래 Electrical Requirements 를 지켜주세요.
▶ Electrical Requirements
▶ Operational Characteristics
 if not otherwise noted, 25℃ ambient temperature, 3.3V supply voltage and object with  =0.97 were applied
Parameter min Typ Max Unit
측정각도(FOV)
DTPM11
DTPM81
DTPM151
100
7.16
3.814
 °
온도측정범위
DTPM11
DTPM81
DTPM151
-20
-20
-20
100
200
270
℃
측정 파장 대역 전모델 5.5  14 ㎛
동작온도(주변온도) -20  70 ℃
온도측정 시간  0.5  sec
정확도  ±2  %
Digital Resolution  0.1  ℃
Standard Start-UP Time  3  sec
Stabilization Time  1  min
Parameter Symbol Conditions min Typ Max Unit
공급전압 Vcc Measured versus GND 3.1 3.3 3.5 V
방사율(Emission Coefficient)   0.1 0.97 1
공급 전류
Full ambient temp. range,
Typical value, no output load
 10.96 12 mA
SPI
Clock     1 MHz
INPUT High Level   3.1  3.5 V
INPUT Low Level     0.9 V
OUTPUT High Level   Vcc-0.3  Vcc V
OUTPUT LOW Level   Vss  Vss+0.3 V
DTPM(Digital Thermopile Module)
Specification
Page 3 of 17
   Version 1.5    2020-01-02
▶ Optical field of view (FOV)
모델명 측정각도 FOV
DTPM11 100°
※ 측정직경 계산식 : 2 ⅹ tan( 100°  2ൗ ) ⅹ 거리(mm) + 2.5 (mm)
DTPM81 7.16°
※ 측정직경 계산식 : 2 ⅹ tan( 7.16°  2ൗ ) ⅹ 거리(mm) + 6.65 (mm)
DTPM151 3.814°
※ 측정직경 계산식 : 2 ⅹ tan( 3.814°  2ൗ ) ⅹ 거리(mm) + 7.5 (mm)